To:  City of Eastvale
From:  Teresa Gibbs, PE – Associate Engineer
Date:  March 20, 2018
Re: 2017-0043 Preliminiary Hydrology & Water Quality Memorandum for APN 152-350-010/152-350-011
(Site 2)
Introduction
The following memorandum is prepared to preliminarily address the existing and proposed hydrologic conditions
along with the water quality treatment options for the development of APNs 152-350-010 & 152-350-011 (Site 2).  The

Performance
The MWS Linear continues to outperform other treatment methods with superior pollutant removal for TSS,
heavy metals, nutrients, hydrocarbons and bacteria.  Since 2007 the MWS Linear has been field tested on
numerous sites across the country.  With it’s advanced pre-treatment chamber and innovative horizontal flow
biofilter, the system is able to effectively remove pollutants through a combination of physical, chemical, and
biological filtration processes. With the same biological processes found in natural wetlands, the MWS Linear
harnesses natures ability to process, transform, and remove even the most harmful pollutants.
Treatment Flow Sizing Table
Model # Dimensions WetlandMedia
Surface Area
Treatment Flow
Rate (cfs)
MWS-L-4-4 4’ x 4’ 23 ft2 0.052
MWS-L-4-6 4’ x 6’ 32 ft2 0.073
MWS-L-4-8 4’ x 8’ 50 ft2 0.115
MWS-L-4-13 4’ x 13’ 63 ft2 0.144
MWS-L-4-15 4’ x 15’ 76 ft2 0.175
MWS-L-4-17 4’ x 17’ 90 ft2 0.206
MWS-L-4-19 4’ x 19’ 103 ft2 0.237
MWS-L-4-21 4’ x 21’ 117 ft2 0.268
MWS-L-8-8 8’ x 8’ 100 ft2 0.230
MWS-L-8-12 8’ x 12’ 151 ft2 0.346
MWS-L-8-16 8’ x 16’ 201 ft2 0.462
Flow Based Sizing
The MWS Linear can be used in stand alone applications
to meet treatment flow requirements.  Since the MWS
Linear is the only biofiltration system that can accept